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NENRY RIMFLRICK NO_Z 5WO} WELL. Yoo 273 0.F.~Betyel.

Church Tistrict, Tetzel County, %. Va.

Ey Pittsburgh & 2. Va. Gas Cz., Clerisburg, ¥. Va

tUn 205 acres, surface owned by T, J. Yizelrick, Burton, ~. Viey
and mineral rizhte by Fenry Tirelrick Heirs, Burton, T, Va.

Prilled under nermit Yet-62, 1ssued July 28, 1931,

Tlevation, 1329' [,

13" conductor, 1273 10% casing, 313'; aiv, 15u5¢; G-5/8% 23620,

Coal was encountered at £15-221, 1070-1075, aad 1170-1177'.

Cozpletion reported to Bent. of *isnes Oct. 23, 1931,

well wes not shot., Tresh water at 1171'. 6-5/2% hole. GBas well.

: Tone Pottome Thicknegs,
tud, f#ray, soft N~ 18 18

Red rock, soft ~ 18 - 32 14
Lime, white, hard 2 - hn g
Red rock, =20ft 4 - 50 10
VYud, whiie, soft ¥ - 70 20
Hed rock, soft : 0 - 80 10
3and, white, hard B0 - 90 10
Y¥ud, whilte, asoft G0 - 105 15
Lime, white, hard 105 - 120 15
¥ud, gray, soft 120 -« 128 g
Lime, white, hard 122 = 1% 7
¥ud, white, soft 135 - 160 25
Red rock, soft 160 - 120 20
Sand, white, hard 180 - 190 10
§late, black, soft 190 - 200 10
Wad, white, goft 200 - 210 10
Lime, white, hard 210 - 230 20
Slate, gray, soft zga - 248 18
Bed rock, soft 248 - 762 14
Lime, white, hard 262 - 270 8
Sand, white, hard 270 - 290 20
Slate, sray, soft 290 - . 315 25
Line, white, hawnd 315 - 345 30
8ed rock, hard ™5 - 370 25
Lime, white, hard 370 - Llo 40
Slate, white, =07t 410 - W0 30
Lize, white, hard o . k50 20
Red rock, soft hgo - ugo 20
Lime, white, hard hro - 50§ 25
Hed rock, soft 205 - 515 10
Line, white, hard hiH - F22 7
¥ud, shite, soft 522 - 53% 13
Sand, white, hard 535 - BHH 20
¥ud, white, soft 555 -« 575 20
Lime, white, hard 575 - 005 30
H¥ud, white, soft 05« 62% 20
Red vrock, soft : 625 - 935 10
¥ud, gray, soft 63 - 50 15
Lime, white, hard 650 - 570 20
¥ud, gray, soft 673 - 70 30
Bluf?f 3and, white, hard 700 - 760 60
slate, daric, soft 760 - 765 5
Sand, white, hard , 785 - #15 50
Falrview (Baynegburg) Coal, black,
soft 815 - 821 6
Lize, white, hard 221 — 860 39

(OVER)




BENRY HIMELRICK %O. 5401 WEIL (Continued).

. , Top. Bottom. Thickness.
3late, aark, soft 860 - 8é6F

g 8
«ime, white, hard Bc8 - 820 12
~and, white, hard 820 - 910 39
Blate, black, azoft , . 910 - 918 8
Lime, waite, hard . 918 - 950 42
Slate, gray, sofi 960 - 972 12
Lime, white, hard 972 - 1065 93
$late, dark, soft : 1065 - 1070 5
“Hapletown {Sewickley) Coal, bluck,
soft 1070 - 107% 5
Slate, dark, soft 1075 - 1082 7
Lime, white, hard 1082 - 1132 50
Slate, dark, soft 1132 - 1138 4
Lime, white, hard 1136 - 1155 19
Slate, dark, soft 1159 - 1170 15
“fittsburgh Cozl, black, soft {fresh
water at 1171, sL¥) 1170 - 1177 7
2late, dark, soft 1177 - 1180 3
iLime, white, hard 1180 - 1220 4o
¥ud, white, soft 1220 - 1225 5
Sand, white, hard 17275 - 1235 10
ied rock, soft 1235 - 1250 15
Sand, white, hard 1250 - 1255 15
Lime, white, hard 1265 - 1236 21
Red rock, soft 1286 - 1296 10
Lime, white, hard 1296 - 1300 i
Red rock, soft 1300 - 1320 20
Lime, white, hard 1320 - 1330 10
‘4ud, white, soft 1330 - 1350 20
Lime, white, hard 1350 - 1365 15
Red rock, soft 1365 - 1k%00 35
Lime, white, hard 1400 « 1410 10
Mud, white, soft 1410 - 1420 10
Lime, =hite, soft 1420 - 1440 20
“ed rock, soft 1440 - 1537 97
Gritty liwe, gray, hard 1537 - 1552 15
3late, black, soft - 1552 - 1570 18
~-Little Dunkard -and, hard | 1570 - 1003 33
glate, dark, soft 1603 - 1050 4y
~$1g Dunkard Sand, white, hard 1650 < 170 50
Slate, black, soft 1700 - 1710 10
Ssnd, dark, hard 1710 - 1745 35
2ate, dak, soft 1745 - 1775 30
Gritty lime, hard _ 1775 - 1800 25
Slate, black, soft 1200 - 1815 15
Ans Sand, white, hard 1815 - 1865 §o
3late, black, soft 1865 - 1910 us
Lime, white, hard 1910 - 1925 15
Slate, black, soft 1325 - 1945 20
Xst 3alt Sand, white, hard 1345 - 1970 25
Slate, tlack, soft la7n - 2000 30
Sand, dark, herd ‘ 2000 - 2030 30
Slate, dark, soft S 2030 - 2065 35
2nd Salt Saw white, hara {(gas, . i
2150-55%) . . 2065 - 2165 100
Slate, white, soft 2165 - 2200 35
?late, black, soft 2200 - 2225 25

" (CORTINUYD O WEXT £:G7)
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HENAY HIMFLXICK NO, 54C1 "RLL (Concluded) (Page 3).

Ton. Bottom. Thickmesgs.

Lime, white, hard 2225 - 2235 10

¥ud, white, soft 2235 - 224 10

Lime, white, nard 2245 - 2271 26
~%axton Saad, white, hard 2271 - 2310 9

Siate, dark, soft 2310 - 2315 5
Aittle Lize, lizht, hard 2315 - 2325 10
Pencil Cave, dark, soft 232 - 2330 5
~Big Lizme, white, hard 2330 - 2383 53
#ig Injun Sand (gas, 2433=35%;

8. L, M. at 2511%) 2383 - 2013 230

3late, white, soft 2613 - 2618 )
“Squaw 2a1d, white, hard 2clé - 260 12
Slate, white, soft 2630 - 2605 35
8@ritty lime, white, hard 2665 ~ 2740 75
Slate, white, soft 2740 - 274% 5
Lize, white, hard 2749 - 2340 95
Slate, wiite, soft 284N « 286D 20
Lime, white, hard ° 2860 - 2372 12
Slate, wnite, soft 2272 o 29 28
Lice, white, hard VN - 2920 20
Slate, white, asoft 2929 - 2949 20
Lime, white, hard 2940 - 2ak2 22
Slate, white, soft : 2962 - 2982 20
Lime, white, hard 2982 - I0NG 18
Slats, white, soft 3000 - 3044 L5
Lime, white, hard 0L5 - 1945 20
Slate, white, soft 3N65 - 3793 30
Sand-Shells, white, hard 3095 - 3113 18
Slate, white, soft 3113 - 314 27
+-50-¥t, Sand,white, hard 3140 - 3155 15
Slate, white, soft 3155 - 3170 15
 A30-Ft. Sand, white, hard (gss,

3174-79%) 3170 - 3198 28
Slate, wite, soft 319€ - 3710 12
Plaic rocit, soft 3210 - 3212 2
~Gordon Iiray fand, white, hard 3212 - 3234 e2
Slate, dark, goft 3234 - 3253 19

(aordon Sand, white, hard 3253 - 3314 51
Slate, dark, soft 3714 - 3316 2

Total denth (5Lx) 116




